Bank Limited has been transferred to DBS Bank India Limited pursuant to The Lakshmi Vilas Bank Limited 

(Amalgamation with DBS Bank India Limited) Scheme, 2020 dated November 25, 2020), will be sold on “As is 

where is”, “As is what is” and “Whatever there is” on below mentioned date for recovery of a sum of 

Rs.3,54,22,862.23 (Rupees Three Crore Fifty-Four Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Two 

and Paise Twenty Three only) in M/s. Sree Anbu Silks and Rs.6,78,52,721.91  (Rupees Six Crore Seventy Eight 

Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty One and Paise Ninety One only) in OCC Account and 

Rs.7,59,327.27 (Rupees Seven Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty Seven and Paise Twenty 

Seven only) in TL Account, totally Rs.6,86,12,049.18 (Rupees Six Crore Eighty Six Lakh Twelve Thousand and 

Forty Nine and Paise Eighteen only) in M/s. Sri Anbu Silks as on 31.08.2025, along with further interest and 

expenses incurred, due to DBS Bank India Limited, Gobichettipalayam Branch, the secured creditor, from the 

borrower/s and Guarantor/s, M/s. Sree Anbu Silks, Partnership firm Rep by its Partners:

[...]

Property No.1 10.45 A.M to 12.15 P.M 

Property No.2 12.15 P.M to 01.45 P.M 

Property No.3 01.45 P.M to 03.15 P.M 

Property No.4 03.15 A.M to 04.45 P.M 

with auto time extension of 5 minutes each, till sale is concluded. 

Reserve Price Property No.1 Rs.75,10,000.00 (Rupees Seventy-Five Lakh Ten 

Thousand only) 

Property No.2 Rs.25,40,000.00 (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakh Forty 

Thousand only) 

Property No.3 Rs.3,72,30,000.00 (Rupees Three Crore Seventy-

Two Lakh Thirty Thousand only) 

Property No.4 Rs.1,72,35,000.00 (Rupees One Crore Seventy-Two 

Lakh Thirty-Five Thousand only) 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

& EMD payment details 

Property No.1 Rs.7,51,000.00 (Rupees Seven Lakh Fifty-One 

Thousand only) 

Property No.2 Rs.2,54,000.00 (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty-Four 

Thousand only) 

Property No.3 Rs.37,23,000.00 (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakh Twenty 

Three Thousand only) 

Property No.4 Rs.17,23,500.00 (Rupees Seventeen Lakh Twenty-

Three Thousand Five Hundred only) 

EMD shall be payable through NEFT/RTGS in the following account:  

• Bank & Branch Name: DBS Bank India Ltd., Mumbai. 

• Account No.: 811ASSETCCLVBINR,  

• IFSC: DBSS0IN0811 (5th & 8th characters are number “ZERO”). 

Last date & time for payment of

[...]

Mobile: 97517 77494 / 78718 73834. 

Increment Bid Amount Property No.1 Rs.20,000.00 (Rupees Twenty Thousand only). 

Property No.2 Rs.10,000.00 (Rupees Ten Thousand only). 

Property No.3 Rs.50,000.00 (Rupees Fifty Thousand only). 

Property No.4 Rs.25,000.00 (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only). 

Date and time fixed for inspection 

on the properties. 

On 27.10.2025 from 10.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M. 

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES 

PROPERTY - 1 (OWNED BY S. KALPANA DEVI): 

In Erode District, Gobichettipalayam Registration District, Nambiyur Sub-Registration District,